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2AM-MRY1325 Completeness Check - Applicant Response to Information Request's
(IR's)

Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca> Fri, Aug 16, 2024 at 9:36 AM
To: "Pinto,Melissa (elle, la | she, her) (ECCC)" <melissa.pinto@ec.gc.ca>, "Sabourin,Jennifer (elle, la | she, her) (ECCC)"
<Jennifer.Sabourin@ec.gc.ca>, "Walker,Eva (elle, la | she, her) (ECCC)" <Eva.walker@ec.gc.ca>, "EANorthNU [Yel]"
<EANorthNU@ec.gc.ca>, Assol Kubeisinova <AKubeisinova@gqia.ca>, "Audet-Lecouffe, José" <Jose.Audet-Lecouffe@dfo-
mpo.gc.ca>, "Harper, Paul" <Paul.Harper@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>, "Keim, Andrew" <andrew.keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, "Perrin,
Lauren" <Lauren.Perrin@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>

Cc: Abid Jan <abid.jan@nwb-oen.ca>, Karén Kharatyan <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>, Licensing Department
<licensing@nwb-oen.ca>

Good morning,
Please find attached Letter from Baffinland Iron Mines Corporation in response to parties' Information Request's (IR's).

Due to the file size the attachments can be found at the following link and listed below:
ftp://ftp.nwb-oen.ca/registry/2%20MINING%20MILLING/2A/2AM%20-%20Mining/2AM-MRY 1325%
20BIMC/1%20APPLICATION/2024%20Renewal

¢ 240815 2AM-MRY 1325 Att 1. Type A Water Licence Compliance Assessment_Final-ILAE

e 240815 2AM-MRY 1325 Att 2. NB24-00862 - Water Quality Scatter Plots-ILAE

o 240815 2AM-MRY 1325 Att 3. BIM-5200-PLA-0022-Fresh Water Supply, Sewage, and Wastewater Management
Plan-ILAE

e 240815 2AM-MRY 1325 Att 4. Freshwater Environment Engagement Comments-ILAE

e 240815 2AM-MRY 1325 Att 5.2021-06-30 Water Management Plan Rev 2-ILAE

The Nunavut Water Board would like to ask parties to confirm whether the additional information submitted by Baffinland
Iron Mines Corp satisfies their IR's and whether they are ready to start the full technical review of the application package.

The deadline for confirmation is end of day August 23, 2024.

The Nunavut Water board is aware that a number of web browsers are no longer supporting File Transfer Protocol (ftp). If
you are having difficulty accessing our FTP site you may need to download an FTP application. We have been
recommending the FileZilla Client below to access the files, which is a free and open source application. A link can be
found below:

https://ffilezilla-project.org/

Regards,

Robert Hunter
Licensing Administrator

ﬂ 240815 2AM-MRY1325 BIM Ltr to NWB re WL Renewal Comments-ILAE.pdf
545K
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